For Factory Technical Information: (978) 657-7600 • Fax (978) 658-0595
631 Airport Road, Fall River, MA 02720 • (508) 679-8131 • Fax (508) 674-4710
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
www.lightolier.com © 2009 a Philips Group Section 1/Folio A10-32
Lightolier is a Philips group brand
01/09
Job Information Type:
Job Name:

NOTE:
For T8 UNV, you must use HI OR H3 Ballast Code.
Ordering Information
Explanation of Catalog Number. Example: GOR2G232UNVC5
G
Ceiling Type
Voltage:
120, 277 or
UNV=120-277
Lamp Type/
Fixture Length:
17 = 2' T8 17W
14 = 2' T5 14W
24 = 2' T5HO 24W
(Nominal 24")
32 = 4' T8 32W
28 = 4' T5 28W
54 = 4' T5HO 54W
(Nominal 48")
0.0 45.0 90.0 FLUX
0 1869 1869 1869
5 1861 1859 1864 177
15 1746 1798 1867 509
25 1576 1697 1849 786
35 1358 1549 1770 974
45 1097 1330 1697 1052
55 797 1078 1125 902
65 471 556 454 506
75 219 246 294 262
85 56 65 70 71
90 7 7 5
Model No. GOR2G232UNVC5 ~ 2' X 4'
LER = FP - 76.0 IW - 53.06 BF - 0.77
Comparative yearly lighting energy cost per
1000 lumens = $3.16
Report Number: G2008310
Catalog Number: GOR2G232UNVC5
Lamp: (2) F32T8/841/Alto
Luminaire: GO2 RETRO 2'X4' with
12 cell white louver.
Ballast: Advance IOP-2P-32-LW-SC
Report is based on 3100 Lumens per lamp.
Efficiency: 84.5%
CIE Type-Direct-Indirect
Plane: 0-Deg 90-Deg
Spacing Criteria: 1.2 1.5
Shielding Angles: 90 90
Plane: 0-Deg 90-Deg
Luminous Length: 45.000 21.000
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE
IN DEG. 0-DEG. 45-DEG. 90-DEG.
45 2544. 3084. 3935.
55 2278. 3082. 3216.
65 1827. 2157. 1761.
75 1387. 1558. 1862.
85 1054. 1223. 1317.
LUMINANCE DATA IN CANDELA/SQ. METER
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION –
ZONAL CAVITY METHOD. EFFECTIVE
FLOOR CAVITY REFLECTANCE 0.200
RC 80 50 30
RW 70 50 30 50 30 10 50 30 10
1 92 89 85 83 81 78 80 78 76
2 84 78 72 73 69 65 70 67 64
3 77 69 62 65 59 55 62 58 54
4 71 61 54 58 52 47 56 51 47
5 65 54 47 52 46 41 50 45 40
6 60 49 42 47 40 36 45 40 35
7 56 44 37 42 36 32 41 36 31
8 52 40 33 39 33 28 38 32 28
9 48 37 30 36 30 25 35 29 25
10 45 34 28 33 27 23 32 27 23